

Senate	LEGISLATIVE ACTION	House
Senace	•	nouse
	·	
	·	
	•	
	·	
	·	
Senator Stargel mo	ved the following:	
Senator Stargel mo	ved the following:	
	ved the following:  ment to Amendment (844462)	(with title
		(with title
Senate Amendm		(with title
Senate Amendm	ent to Amendment (844462)	(with title
Senate Amendm amendment)	ent to Amendment (844462)	(with title
Senate Amendmamendment)  Delete lines and insert:	ent to Amendment (844462)	
Senate Amendmamendment)  Delete lines and insert:  Section 14. P	ment to Amendment (844462) 672 - 759	n (1) of section
Senate Amendmamendment)  Delete lines and insert: Section 14. P	ent to Amendment (844462) 672 - 759 aragraph (b) of subsection	n (1) of section
Senate Amendmamendment)  Delete lines and insert: Section 14. P	ment to Amendment (844462)  672 - 759  Taragraph (b) of subsection tatutes, is amended to rea	n (1) of section
Senate Amendmamendment)  Delete lines and insert: Section 14. P 194.032, Florida S 194.032 Heari (1)	ment to Amendment (844462)  672 - 759  Taragraph (b) of subsection tatutes, is amended to rea	n (1) of section



12 assessment rolls by the Department of Revenue, but not earlier 13 than July 1, to hear appeals pertaining to the denial by the 14 property appraiser of exemptions, tax abatements under s. 15 197.318, agricultural and high-water recharge classifications, classifications as historic property used for commercial or 16 17 certain nonprofit purposes, and deferrals under subparagraphs 18 (a) 2., 3., and 4. In such event, however, the board may not certify any assessments under s. 193.122 until the Department of 19 20 Revenue has approved the assessments in accordance with s. 21 193.1142 and all hearings have been held with respect to the 22 particular parcel under appeal. 23 24 ======= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ===== 25 And the title is amended as follows: 2.6 Delete lines 2713 - 2725 27 and insert: 28 amending s. 194.032, F.S.; authorizing value 29 adjustment boards to meet to hear appeals pertaining 30 to specified tax abatements; amending s. 196.173, 31

Page 2 of 2

F.S.;